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CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts i

| ‘ontract Mo 1202

Gonlract Nams:  Mesdowridge Branch LibrayiMeadowond Neighborhood CenteRermodeling

Codlranlon: SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION co ING WP/ VeV

Contract Value: §1,674,326,00

I neeordance with Seclion 109 of the Specifications, | request the: approval of the follawing subcontraclors to be engaged by our company for
this contract:

Mailing addressos of the subsontractors aro altachad. i

I agrea thal | am fully responstbie for the acls and omissions of tho subconlraators and | understund that the Cily's approval does nat croate any
contractual refalionship belwsen any of the subcontractors and the Clly. | urdhor agree Wat, if during the term of the conlract, Itis necessary lo
amend this st of subcontraclors, | shall requast and oblatn approval of the Cly Engineer, In wriling and prior to allowing any work by the
subconlractars). In those Instances whare the amandsd list Involves MOE, WBE, or SBE subsantractors, [ shall also oblain the approval of the
Conlract Compliance Ofticer of the Affitmative Action Division.
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CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subsontractors sn Public Works Contracts

Gontrast No.; 7202

Conlract Nome:  Maadowrldge Branch LibraryMeadowoosd Nelghberhood CenterRamodeliny
Conlractor; ‘ SCHERRER CONSTRUCTION GO NG

Conlracl Value:  $1,674,325.00

In accordance with Section 109 of the Speclfications, | request the approvat of e follswing subsontraclors to ba engaged by our company for
thls contrach

Malling addresses of the subcomdractors are atached.

L agree that | am [ulty responalble for lhe acts and omissions of the subeontraglors and | understand thal the Cly's approval does not eroale any
contraciuad retadonship botween any of the subconlraclors and e Clly. | furlher agree thal, [ during the tarm of the contracl, IUIs necessay lo
amend this st of subcontraclors, ) shall reques! und oblzin approval of the Clly Enginas, iy wilfing and pior (o allowing any work by the
subeontractor(a). [n those [nstances where The amended list involves MBE, WEE, or SBE subcoeniraclors, | shall also oblali the approval of ke
Contract Compllance Olficar of the Affimmative Acllen Division.
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Robart F. Phlilps, P.E., City Englnosr

Distributlon: Gontractor
Gontract Compliance Officar, Alflimative Action Divislon
Project EngineerManager
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Boutelle, Alane

From: Kevin Theissen [KevinTheissen@scherrerconstruction.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2015 11:08 AM

To: Boutelle, Alane

Subject: RE: Meadow Ridge

They did all but 35 g of there contract.

Kevin Theissen
Sr. Project Manager

CONSTRUCTION £0., IC.
601 Blackhawk Drive . PO Box 740 . Burlington, WI 53105
262.539.3100 x14 Office

262-206-2727 Cell

262-539-3101 Fax

www.scherrerconstruction.com

Since 1928 The Tradition Continues . ..

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Boutelle, Alane [mailto:ABoutelle@cityofmadison.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2015 10:39 AM

To: Kevin Theissen <KevinTheissen@scherrerconstruction.com>
Subject: RE: Meadow Ridge

Hi Kevin,
Do | cross off All American Electric?
OR did they do some of the $291,342 before going out of business?

Thanks,
Alane

From: Kevin Theissen [mailto:KevinTheissen@scherrerconstruction.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2015 10:12 AM

To: Boutelle, Alane

Cc: Zwart, Jeanine; Ashly Dimitrov

Subject: RE: Meadow Ridge

Here it is.

Kevin Theissen
Sr. Project Manager

SONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
601 Blackhawk Drive . PO Box 740 . Burlington, Wl 53105




